
 
DRAFT Administrative and Professional Faculty Senate  

Business Meeting Agenda  
3:30 p.m. – May 18, 2022 

All Zoom Meeting  
 

1. Welcome  
 

2. Approve Minutes  
 

3. Zoom Guest Speaker: Kara Pfaff and Tracy Jones regarding the Virginia Governmental Employees 
Association 
 

4. Discussion on cancelling the June 15, 2022 AP senate meeting. The Executive Committee would like to use 
this month to update the AP Morale Survey for a July launch. AP Senate volunteers are welcome to 
participate. Please let Sandra Bond know by June 1st.   
 

5. AP Senator Elections for 2022-2024 complete with terms starting July 1, 2022. See attachment.  
 

6. Updates/Additional Topics  
• AP Parental Leave for Handbook was approved by the Board of Visitor at the April meeting. Updated 

version is posted on the website.  
• Climb to 29 Faculty/Staff Giving Campaign has started with a goal of 29%. Runs through June, 30, 2022 
• Quest Campus Zoom Briefing on May 27 from 10-11 a.m.  https://radford.zoom.us/j/92220725088 

 
7. Campus Events/Announcements 

• June 3 – Red & White Athletic Gala supporting student athletic scholarships. Includes silent and 
live auctions.  https://e.givesmart.com/events/q2y/ 

• June 3 - August 19 – Quest for the RUC Campus.  
• June 17 - July 19 – Quest for Main Campus.  
• Sept. 29 - Oct. 1 – 2022 Homecoming  

         
8. Adjournment  

 
Next Meetings:  

• June 15, 2022 – Pending  
• July 20, 2022 – Election of 2022-2023 Officers (Main Campus In Person/RUC Zoom Location).  

 
 
  

https://radford.zoom.us/j/92220725088
https://e.givesmart.com/events/q2y/


 
Administrative/Professional Faculty Senate 2022-2023 FY 
Senator Area Represented Term  Email Phone 
Melanie Fox Academic Affairs 2021-

2023 
mfox5@radford.edu 831-5654 

Sarah Cox Academic Affairs 2021-
2023 

scox1@radford.edu 985-8449 

Kristina Contreras Academic Affairs 2022-
2024 

kcontreras@radford.edu 831-6495 

Tom Snediker Academic Affairs 2021-
2023 

tsnediker@radford.edu 831-5974 

Sandra Bond Advancement & University Relations 2021-
2023 

smbond@radford.edu 831-6757 

Vanessa Conner Advancement & University Relations 2022-
2024 

vconner@radford.edu 831-7757 

Mark Lambert Advancement & University Relations 2022-
2024 

mlambert11@radford.edu 985-9031 

Alix Guynn Central Administration 2022-
2024 

mguynn2@radford.edu  831-6717 

Allison McCoy Central Administration 2021-
2023 

aotis@radford.edu 831-5363 

Malinda Tasler Central Administration 2022-
2024 

mtasler@radford.edu 831-5455 

Vacant Central Administration 2021-
2023 

  

Heather Hollandsworth Enrollment Management 2022-
2024 

hhollings@radford.edu 831-6498 

Debra Johnson Enrollment Management 2021-
2023 

djjohnson@radford.edu 985-8492 

Melissa Neal Enrollment Management 2021-
2023 

mneal1@radford.edu 831-5469 

Stephen Harrison Finance and Administration 2022-
2024 

rsharriso@radford.edu 831-7804 

Eric Lovik Finance and Administration 2021-
2023 

elovik@radford.edu  831-5099 

Ashlee Claud Finance and Administration 2021-
2023 

aclaud@radford.edu 831-5017 

Scott Shull Finance and Administration 2022-
2024 

sshull@radford.edu 831-7513 

Kay Johnson Library 2022-
2024 

kjohnson497@radford.edu  831-5703 

Mary Catherine 
Santoro 

Radford University Carilion 2022-
2024 

msantoro@radford.edu 985-8485 

Emily Fitzgerald Student Affairs 2022-
2024 

emclaughl7@radford.edu 831-6178 

Susan Hudson Student Affairs 2021-
2023 

smhill@radford.edu 831-6735 

Andrea Sharpe-
Robinson 

Student Affairs 2021-
2023 

asharpe4@radford.edu 831-6350 

Stephanie Hovsepian Student Affairs 2022-
2024 

shovsepian@radford.edu 831-6888 

Cabinet Liaison 
    

Susan Trageser Cabinet 2022-
2024 

strageser@radford.edu 831-5433 
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